STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2001 No. 4019 (C. 128)

PREVENTION AND SUPPRESSION OF TERRORISM

The Anti-terrorism, Crime and Security Act 2001 (Commencement No. 1 and Consequential Provisions) Order 2001

Made 17th December 2001

THE ANTI-TERRORISM, CRIME AND SECURITY ACT 2001 (COMMENCEMENT NO. 1 AND CONSEQUENTIAL PROVISIONS) ORDER 2001

- This Order may be cited as the Anti-terrorism, Crime and...
- 2. (1) The following provisions of the Anti-terrorism, Crime and Security...
- The code of practice in operation under Schedule 14 to... Signature

SCHEDULE — MODIFICATIONS TO THE CODE OF PRACTICE MADE UNDER SCHEDULE 14 TO THE TERRORISM ACT 2000

- 1. In the heading, for "UNDER THE TERRORISM ACT 2000", substitute...
- 2. In paragraph 1 for "Part III of the Terrorism Act...
- 3.
- In paragraph 2— (a) for "Section 24 of", substitute "paragraph... In paragraph 3— (a) for "Section 24(2) of", substitute "paragraph... 4.
- 5. In paragraph 4, after "ports", insert "(within the meaning of...
- In paragraph 5, delete "police" where it occurs for the... 6.
- In paragraph 6— (a) for "1971 or", substitute "1971,"; and... 7.
- 8. For paragraph 8 substitute: Under Schedule 1 to the Act an authorised officer may...
- 9. Delete paragraphs 9 and 10 and renumber accordingly.
- In paragraph 14, for "Section 25 of", substitute "paragraph 1(1)... 10.
- In paragraph 16, for "travellers cheques, bank notes or postal...
- In paragraph 20, after the first reference to "authorised officer",... 12.
- 13. In paragraph 21—(a) for "Section 27(1) of" substitute "paragraph...
- In paragraph 22— (a) delete "and where no application for...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 15. In paragraph 24— (a) for "section 28 of", substitute "paragraph...
- 16. In paragraph 25— (a) for "police officer", substitute "constable";
- 17. In the heading to the Annex, for "SECTION 25 OF...
- 18. In the first paragraph to the Annex—
- 19. In the second paragraph to the Annex, for "section 26...
- 20. In the third paragraph to the Annex, for "*by an...
- 21. In the acknowledgement clause of the Annex, for "travellers' cheques*/bankers'...

Explanatory Note